

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 350 OF 2026

Shri Nilesh Girdharilal Khatri And Ors ....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Raj Chourasia i/b Adv Arjun Bhojraj Jeswani for  
Applicant

Mr. Sukanta A. Karmakar, APP for State

**CORAM :**     **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D. BHOBE  
J**

**DATE :**       **26th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 10/03/2026

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**